
CALLE DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING

1 2085 Izaro Duran Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Lizeo Pasaia 03:35,9 1 1
2 2417 Iera Uria Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 03:39,1 3 3
3 2703 Irune Fernandez Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 03:40,3 5 5
4 2076 Paula Crespo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Hendaya 03:42,7 8 8
5 2345 Ines Gurutzealde Real Sociedad S.A.D. Zurriola Ikastola 03:48,1 9 9
6 2023 Maren Ares Atletico San Sebastian Mary Ward 03:49,9 11 11
7 2339 Nere Agirrezabala Real Sociedad S.A.D. Santo Tomas Lizeoa 03:50,3 12 12
8 2250 Irati Gallego Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 03:50,5 14 14
9 2396 Libe Curras Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 03:54,4 19 19

10 2327 Mara De La Cruz Real Sociedad S.A.D. San Ignacio 03:56,5 20 20
11 2699 Alba Granja Club Atletico Renteria Bizarain 03:57,6 21 21
12 2583 Irati Mujika C.D. Hernani Langile Ikastola 03:58,2 22 22
13 2316 June Martiarena Real Sociedad S.A.D. Lizeo Pasaia 03:58,5 23 23
14 2582 Izaro Martxueta C.D. Hernani Langile Ikastola 03:58,7 24 24
15 2247 Eneritz Aizpurua Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Santo Tomas Lizeoa 03:59,0 25 25
16 2099 Amane Arruabarrena Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 03:59,3 27 27
17 2106 Nora Arroyo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 03:59,6 28 28
18 2072 Ane Marquez Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 03:59,6 29 29

1 2464 Natale Ena Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 03:40,4 6 6
2 2695 Mae Arruti Antoniano Kirol Elkartea Salbatore Mitxelena Ik 03:53,0 17 17
3 2064 Maddi Oraa Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Eguzkitza 04:00,7 30 30
4 2241 Alaitz Arregi Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Jakintza Ikastola Donosti 04:05,5 33 33
5 2383 Iratxe Zubelzu Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 04:06,9 36 36
6 2098 Nora Gonzalez Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 04:07,5 37 37
7 2103 Maren Martin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 04:07,9 38 38
8 2063 Eider Martinez Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Egiluze 04:12,2 41 41
9 2074 Nira  Martin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 04:12,7 42 42

10 2101 Noa Lekuona Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 04:13,2 43 43
11 2125 Eider Aranburu Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 04:19,6 44 44
12 2486 Itoitz Odriozola Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Joxemiel Barandiaran 04:28,0 46 46
13 2655 Leire Luengo Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arizmendi Almen 04:28,5 47 47
14 2651 Maren Aperribay Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arimazuri 04:30,7 48 48
15 2071 Amaiur Aguilar Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 04:37,2 49 49
16 2128 Maialen Igiñiz Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 04:38,0 50 50
17 2118 Eider Martin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Toki Alai NP
18 2658 Haizea Pablos Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arimazuri NP

1 2378 Ane Ariznabarreta Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 03:38,3 2 2
2 2740 Elene Lizaso Antoniano Kirol Elkartea Orokieta Ikastola 03:39,4 4 4
3 2370 Aitana Aierbe Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide 03:41,9 7 7
4 2373 Maria Aramendi Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide 03:48,8 10 10
5 2764 Kattin Oiarzabal Argixao Atletak Gainzuri 03:50,5 13 13
6 2782 Garazi Biurrum Club Atletico Renteria Lizeo Pasaia 03:51,0 15 15
7 2660 Elene Kortabarria Arrasate Atletico Taldea Santa Teresa Arrasate 03:52,9 16 16
8 2431 Ana  Zubizarreta Tolosa Club De Futbol 03:53,3 18 18
9 2458 Aiora Urteaga Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Andramendi 03:59,2 26 26

10 2003 Laia Aranzadi Argixao Atletak Uz Ikastola 04:03,2 31 31
11 2696 Lorea Etxaniz Antoniano Kirol Elkartea Salbatore Mitxelena Ik 04:04,8 32 32
12 2363 Iradi Garagarza Tolosa Club De Futbol Anoeta Ikastola 04:06,3 34 34
13 2866 Noa Agirre Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 04:06,5 35 35
14 2791 Noa Azpiazu Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Ormaiztegiko San Andres He  04:09,6 39 39
15 2697 Elaia Etxeberria Antoniano Kirol Elkartea Salbatore Mitxelena Ik 04:10,8 40 40
16 2661 Sara Hierro Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arimazuri 04:20,2 45 45
17 2371 Naroa Sandoval Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide
18 2374 Jone Zaldua Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide
19 2376 Aroa  Godoy Tolosa Club De Futbol La Salle Berrozpe
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SERIE CALLE DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING
1 2 164 Anari Madariaga Real Sociedad S.A.D. Manteo 31,55 1 1
1 6 22 Ane Cuñado Atletico San Sebastian Mary Ward 32,82 4 4
1 3 285 Intza Galdos C.D. Hernani Santa Barbara 33,20 5 5
1 1 182 Elsa De La Cruz Real Sociedad S.A.D. San Ignacio 33,48 7 7
1 5 175 Naiara Rojas Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 34,25 8 8
1 8 169 Luke Fernández Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 34,73 10 10
1 7 176 Irati Rojas Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 36,38 16 16
1 4 94 Nahia Ugarte Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 37,48 19 19
2 8 342 Maialen Garayartabe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 31,98 2 2
2 4 232 Maier Etxabe Tolosa Club De Futbol Uzturpe Ikastola 33,38 6 6
2 5 393 Eider Zabaleta Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 34,68 9 9
2 3 205 Leire Aldareguia Sociedad Deportiva Gimnasti   Manteo 35,06 11 11
2 2 394 Iraia San Nazario Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 35,63 12 12
2 7 252 Irene Basarte Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 37,11 18 18
2 1 110 Claudia Etxebeste Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 38,24 23 23
2 6 177 Amaia Miranda Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida
3 8 396 Sofía Larzabal Club Atletico Renteria Tellerialde Ikastetxea 36,06 13 13
3 4 253 Ane Imaz Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 36,36 15 15
3 1 111 Ilune Apalategi Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 36,56 17 17
3 2 99 Chiara Alonso Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 37,49 20 20
3 5 290 Laida Brun C.D. Hernani Arantzazuko Ama 37,81 21 21
3 7 135 Laia Agirre Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 38,62 25 25
3 3 120 Binta Rodriguez Haurtzaro Kirol Elkartea Haurtzaro Ikastola 39,49 27 27
3 6 61 Olaia Verdasco Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Eguzkitza
4 4 185 Kima Nuñez Real Sociedad S.A.D. Santo Tomas Lizeoa 32,33 3 3
4 5 248 Maddi Mendizabal Txindoki Atletismo Taldea B.H.I. Loinazpe 36,21 14 14
4 2 343 Eneritz Cvetkova Club Atletico Renteria Telleria Ik 38,19 22 22
4 7 397 Lucía Franco Club Atletico Renteria Koldo Mitxelena 38,31 24 24
4 6 409 Izaro Dominguez Ostadar Skt Oriarte 39,44 26 26
4 1 136 Noa Del Río Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 40,84 28 28
4 3 341 Silvia Artola Club Atletico Renteria Telleria Ik 41,16 29 29
4 8 346 Maider Usabiaga Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 41,48 30 30
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SERIE CALLE DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING
1 2 342 Maialen Garayartabe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 10,55 3 3
1 4 155 Haizea Elosegui Real Sociedad S.A.D. La Salle Donostia 11,27 12 12
1 1 284 Enara Kerejeta C.D. Hernani Santa Barbara 11,30 13 13
1 3 182 Elsa De La Cruz Real Sociedad S.A.D. San Ignacio 11,39 18 18
1 5 169 Luke Fernández Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 11,42 19 19
1 8 396 Sofía Larzabal Club Atletico Renteria Tellerialde Ikastetxea 11,53 23 23
1 7 175 Naiara Rojas Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 11,57 24 24
1 6 162 Aiora Aisa Real Sociedad S.A.D. Luberri 11,71 26 26
2 3 156 Amaia Izulain Real Sociedad S.A.D. Lezo Herri Eskola 11,62 25 25
2 6 171 Ane Rojas Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 11,82 30 30
2 5 341 Silvia Artola Club Atletico Renteria Telleria Ik 11,87 34 34
2 4 176 Irati Rojas Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 11,88 35 35
2 7 397 Lucía Franco Club Atletico Renteria Koldo Mitxelena 11,90 36 36
2 2 343 Eneritz Cvetkova Club Atletico Renteria Telleria Ik 11,92 38 38
2 8 135 Laia Agirre Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 12,04 43 43
2 1 393 Eider Zabaleta Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola
3 8 110 Claudia Etxebeste Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 11,17 11 11
3 7 94 Nahia Ugarte Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 11,80 29 29
3 3 130 Nora Odriozola Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 12,52 52 52
3 1 157 Laia Montalban Real Sociedad S.A.D. Lizeo Pasaia 12,53 53 53
3 2 133 Maddi Osinalde Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 12,95 56 56
3 5 137 Naroa Iglesias Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Santo Tomas Lizeoa 13,60 65 65
3 4 325 Maddi Gonzalez Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 13,79 67 67
3 6 134 Eider Martinez Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 14,39 69 69
4 1 205 Leire Aldareguia Sociedad Deportiva Gimnasti   Manteo 11,50 22 22
4 2 111 Ilune Apalategi Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 11,77 27 27
4 7 204 Ainhoa Orbegozo Sociedad Deportiva Gimnasti   Colegio Mundaiz 11,79 28 28
4 8 415 Amaia Mitxelena Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 11,98 40 40
4 3 99 Chiara Alonso Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 11,99 41 41
4 6 219 Iraia Oiarzabal Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 12,10 44 44
4 5 136 Noa Del Río Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 12,39 50 50
4 4 61 Olaia Verdasco Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Eguzkitza NP
5 6 254 Elene Galparsoro Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 10,86 6 6
5 7 83 Elene Salcedo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea La Salle Irun 10,99 8 8
5 2 309 Ane López Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arizmendi Almen 11,02 9 9
5 5 223 Elene  Balerdi Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 11,46 20 20
5 1 249 Amaia Santamaria Txindoki Atletismo Taldea B.H.I. Loinazpe 11,47 21 21
5 4 218 Eider Zubizarreta Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 12,59 54 54
5 3 322 Eider Vazquez Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arrasate Bhi 13,19 62 62
5 8 319 Enara Martín Arrasate Atletico Taldea Santa Teresa Arrasate 13,49 64 64
6 5 141 Iugatz Almagrro Ostadar Skt Oriarte 11,31 14 14
6 2 117 Irati Benito Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 11,82 30 30
6 4 230 Itsaso Alonso Tolosa Club De Futbol Orixe Bhi 11,90 36 36
6 3 227 Irati Cristobalena Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 11,92 38 38
6 1 144 Helene Martin Ostadar Skt Oriarte 12,42 51 51
6 8 221 Kora Castilla Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 12,68 55 55
6 7 246 June Imaz Txindoki Atletismo Taldea B.H.I. Loinazpe 13,41 63 63
6 6 222 Jone Perales Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 13,69 66 66
7 8 95 Mariela Beraza Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 10,96 7 7
7 5 228 Maddi Elola Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 11,37 17 17
7 2 93 Lide Aizpurua Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 12,10 44 44
7 6 216 Maddi Sagredo Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 12,15 46 46
7 4 225 Lorea Isasti Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 12,34 49 49
7 1 321 Lia Uribarren Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arrasate Bhi 13,09 59 59
7 3 1 Lide Fernandez Argixao Atletak Jose Mª Iparraguirre 13,09 59 59
7 7 320 Mara Bueno Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arrasate Bhi 13,17 61 61
8 1 231 Nagore Gabarain Tolosa Club De Futbol Uzturpe Ikastola 10,40 2 2
8 7 57 Nerea Sorondo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Ama Guadalupekoa 10,63 4 4
8 5 107 Naia Llorente Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 11,32 15 15
8 3 220 Nahia Eraña Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 11,85 33 33
8 2 84 Nagore Navarro Bidasoa Atletico Taldea La Salle Irun 12,00 42 42
8 4 77 Nahia Garcia Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Hendaya 12,25 48 48
8 6 323 Nerea Bellanco Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arrasate Bhi 12,97 57 57
9 7 542 Elene Arrazola Club Deportivo Eibar Eibar Bhi 10,24 1 1
9 1 143 Ohiane Belartieta Ostadar Skt Oriarte 10,82 5 5
9 8 211 Ane Alonso Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide 11,04 10 10
9 4 214 Saioa Gastesi Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 11,36 16 16
9 2 324 Olatz Amiano Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arrasate Bhi 11,84 32 32
9 6 281 Maddi Hernandez C.D. Hernani Arantzazuko Ama 12,22 47 47
9 3 2 Paula Montero Argixao Atletak La Salle Zumarraga 12,99 58 58
9 5 4 Zuriñe Berdud Argixao Atletak Jose Mª Iparraguirre 14,34 68 68
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SERIE CALLE DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING
FINAL 5 542 Elene Arrazola Club Deportivo Eibar Eibar Bhi 10,35 1 1
FINAL 3 231 Nagore Gabarain Tolosa Club De Futbol Uzturpe Ikastola 10,49 2 2
FINAL 6 342 Maialen Garayartabe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 10,56 3 3
FINAL 4 57 Nerea Sorondo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Ama Guadalupekoa 10,81 4 4
FINAL 2 143 Ohiane Belartieta Ostadar Skt Oriarte 11,04 5 5
FINAL 7 254 Elene Galparsoro Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 11,14 6 6
FINAL 8 83 Elene Salcedo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea La Salle Irun 11,29 7 7
FINAL 1 95 Mariela Beraza Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua NP
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DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARCA PUESTO
164 Anari Madariaga Real Sociedad S.A.D. Manteo 4,77 4,86 4,83 5,13 5,13 1
185 Kima Nuñez Real Sociedad S.A.D. Santo Tomas Lizeoa 4,73 4,73 2
107 Naia Llorente Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 4,39 4,69 4,58 4,15 3,9 4,69 3
143 Ohiane Belartieta Ostadar Skt Oriarte 4,17 3,97 4,53 4,24 4,63 4,63 4

22 Ane Cuñado Atletico San Sebastian Mary Ward 4,62 4,54 4,38 4,61 4,62 4,62 5
57 Nerea Sorondo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Ama Guadalupekoa 4,12 4,39 4,39 6

393 Eider Zabaleta Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 4,17 4,32 3,89 4,22 4,32 7
224 Eider Beraza Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 4,01 4,16 3,85 3,81 3,9 4,21 4,21 8
141 Iugatz Almagrro Ostadar Skt Oriarte 3,8 4,14 4,14 9
350 Sara Diaz De Mendivil Atlético San Sebastian Peñaflorida 4,02 3,86 4,02 10
184 Libe Garcia Real Sociedad S.A.D. Santo Tomas Lizeoa 3,58 4 4 11
155 Haizea Elosegui Real Sociedad S.A.D. La Salle Donostia 3,66 3,9 3,96 3,96 12
144 Helene Martin Ostadar Skt Oriarte 3,6 3,55 3,83 3,83 13
177 Amaia Miranda Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida
285 Intza Galdos C.D. Hernani Santa Barbara
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DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARCA PUESTO
162 Aiora Aisa Real Sociedad S.A.D. Luberri 9,68 9,31 8,32 9,38 8,2 8,34 9,68 1
407 Izaro Cendón Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Oianguren Institutoa 9,28 9 8,93 9,5 9,5 2
236 Maddi Zubia Tolosa Club De Futbol Uzturpe Ikastola 7,84 7,63 7,61 7,17 8,13 7,66 8,13 3
394 Iraia San Nazario Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 7,6 7,15 7,96 7,18 7,43 7,02 7,96 4
253 Ane Imaz Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 5,46 6,02 5,35 5,8 5,35 6,12 6,12 5
115 Uzuri Martiarena Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola
145 Sara Zubizarreta Ostadar Skt Oriarte
410 Iturrioz Altuna Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain
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SERIE CALLE DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING
1 2 2323 Uxue Madariaga Real Sociedad S.A.D. Orixe Ikastola 8,49 2 2
1 8 2383 Iratxe Zubelzu Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 8,83 7 7
1 7 2421 Zihara Altuna Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 8,86 8 8
1 6 2106 Nora Arroyo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 8,96 15 15
1 3 2108 Helene Villarrubia Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 9,03 22 22
1 4 2099 Amane Arruabarrena Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 9,19 32 32
1 1 2767 Ixone Rada Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 9,41 45 45
1 5 2074 Nira  Martin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 9,54 53 53
2 2 2701 Laurane Garayartabe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 8,80 6 6
2 5 2118 Eider Martin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Toki Alai 8,90 11 11
2 7 2064 Maddi Oraa Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Eguzkitza 8,97 16 16
2 4 2728 Daniela Figueroa Atlético San Sebastian Colegio Mundaiz 8,98 17 17
2 1 2287 Maddi Odriozola Real Sociedad S.A.D. Astigarraga Herri Eskola 9,00 18 18
2 6 2316 June Martiarena Real Sociedad S.A.D. Lizeo Pasaia 9,00 18 18
2 3 2023 Maren Ares Atletico San Sebastian Mary Ward 9,55 55 55
2 8 2101 Noa Lekuona Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 10,05 84 84
3 1 2285 Yun Larraza Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 8,76 4 4
3 3 2889 Elene Beitia Club Deportivo Eibar Luzaro Ikastola 9,01 20 20
3 2 2769 Lide Santamaria Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 9,03 22 22
3 5 2885 Iraia Santos Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 9,14 29 29
3 8 2327 Mara De La Cruz Real Sociedad S.A.D. San Ignacio 9,27 38 38
3 6 2867 Maule Bernedo Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 9,43 46 46
3 4 2127 Izaro  Tapia Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 9,59 58 58
3 7 2312 Mara Galardi Real Sociedad S.A.D. Lizeo Pasaia 9,71 64 64
4 2 2076 Paula Crespo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Hendaya 8,94 13 13
4 1 2864 Haizea Magunazelaia Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 9,20 33 33
4 5 2703 Irune Fernandez Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 9,31 40 40
4 3 2876 Naia Astigarraga Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 9,58 57 57
4 4 2888 Itziar Gamero Club Deportivo Eibar La Salle Isasi 9,64 59 59
4 7 2774 Lur Elberdin Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 9,71 64 64
4 6 2858 Malen Anderez Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 9,73 66 66
4 8 2695 Mae Arruti Antoniano Kirol Elkartea Salbatore Mitxelena Ik 9,98 75 75
5 8 2098 Nora Gonzalez Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 9,36 42 42
5 2 2028 Irati Aranburu Atletico San Sebastian Zurriola Ikastola 9,49 52 52
5 3 2886 Martina Egaña Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 9,69 61 61
5 5 2072 Ane Marquez Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 9,91 71 71
5 1 2284 Leire Sarriegui Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 9,99 78 78
5 4 2781 Mara Arbelaiz Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 10,08 85 85
5 7 2883 Jone Gerrikagoitia Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 10,47 90 90
5 6 2877 Irati Astigarraga Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 10,53 93 93
6 5 2378 Ane Ariznabarreta Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 8,77 5 5
6 8 2260 Dama Del Amo Ostadar Skt Larramendi Ikastola 9,43 46 46
6 4 2431 Ana  Zubizarreta Tolosa Club De Futbol 9,77 67 67
6 7 2663 Arhane Kerejeta Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arrasate He 10,40 89 89
6 3 2071 Amaiur Aguilar Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 10,57 94 94
6 1 2879 Maddalen Arrazola Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 10,77 96 96
6 2 2882 June Larreategi Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 10,92 98 98
6 6 2380 Araitz De Miguel Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain
7 3 2255 Eider Redondo Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 8,36 1 1
7 7 2236 Enara Urbieta Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Jakintza Ikastola Donosti 8,68 3 3
7 4 2268 Eire Aristondo Ostadar Skt Sasoeta 8,95 14 14
7 2 2063 Eider Martinez Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Egiluze 9,01 20 20
7 5 2660 Elene Kortabarria Arrasate Atletico Taldea Santa Teresa Arrasate 9,24 36 36
7 1 2102 Eider Eizaguirre Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 9,40 44 44
7 6 2436 Elorri Galparsoro Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Aita Iparragirre 9,91 71 71
7 8 2247 Eneritz Aizpurua Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Santo Tomas Lizeoa 9,93 74 74
8 7 2345 Ines Gurutzealde Real Sociedad S.A.D. Zurriola Ikastola 8,87 9 9
8 3 2246 Goiatz Errazti Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Jakintza Ikastola Donosti 9,03 22 22
8 4 2432 Haizea Erguin Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Aita Iparragirre 9,03 22 22
8 1 2351 Erika Garcia Sociedad Deportiva Gimnast   Mary Ward 9,46 49 49
8 2 2266 Erin Iruretagoiena Ostadar Skt Sasoeta 9,47 51 51
8 6 2422 Hiba Eissa Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 9,70 63 63
8 8 2363 Iradi Garagarza Tolosa Club De Futbol Anoeta Ikastola 10,04 82 82
8 5 2658 Haizea Pablos Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arimazuri 10,18 86 86
9 6 2384 June Alcalde Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 9,06 27 27
9 5 2002 Jone Carrera Argixao Atletak La Salle Zumarraga 9,12 28 28
9 8 2764 Kattin Oiarzabal Argixao Atletak Gainzuri 9,14 29 29
9 2 2250 Irati Gallego Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 9,57 56 56
9 1 2253 Iraia Etxegia Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 9,69 61 61
9 4 2486 Itoitz Odriozola Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Joxemiel Barandiaran 9,91 71 71
9 7 2267 June Iruretagoiena Ostadar Skt Sasoeta 10,02 81 81
9 3 2383 Iratxe Zubelzu Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain

10 6 2696 Lorea Etxaniz Antoniano Kirol Elkartea Salbatore Mitxelena Ik 9,29 39 39
10 3 2238 Laura Gil Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Jakintza Ikastola Donosti 9,38 43 43
10 4 2257 Leire Diez Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 9,46 49 49
10 1 2355 Laia Soret Sociedad Deportiva Gimnast   San Patricio 9,68 60 60
10 5 2655 Leire Luengo Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arizmendi Almen 9,98 75 75
10 2 2426 Laida Iztueta Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 10,58 95 95
10 7 2251 Lua Ferra Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 10,88 97 97
11 3 2343 Lur Villarrubia Real Sociedad S.A.D. Zurriola Ikastola 8,87 9 9
11 5 2261 Maider Gasallaga Ostadar Skt Larramendi Ikastola 9,21 34 34
11 7 2651 Maren Aperribay Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arimazuri 9,77 67 67
11 6 2433 Malen Mujika Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Aita Iparragirre 10,01 80 80
11 2 2429 Lur Unanue Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 10,04 82 82
11 4 2745 Maddi Fernandez Ostadar Skt Sasoeta 10,51 92 92
11 1 2231 Lucia Fernandez Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Aiete Ikastetxea
12 3 2464 Natale Ena Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 8,90 11 11
12 7 2093 Olatz Elizasu Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 9,24 36 36
12 6 2258 Olaia Muñiz Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 9,54 53 53
12 1 2354 Nahia Lopez Sociedad Deportiva Gimnast   Salesianos 9,79 69 69
12 8 2241 Alaitz Arregi Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Jakintza Ikastola Donosti 9,99 78 78
12 2 2746 Nahia Pastor Ostadar Skt Sasoeta 10,34 88 88
12 5 2254 Noa Sanchez Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 10,47 90 90
12 4 2248 Nerea Cendoya Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 11,80 99 99
13 2 2359 Paula Gonzalez Sociedad Deportiva Gimnast   San Patricio 9,05 26 26
13 7 2252 Uxue Altuna Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 9,15 31 31
13 5 2467 Sara Unanue Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 9,23 35 35
13 1 2382 Omara Zeberio Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 9,31 40 40
13 4 2357 Sara Jimenez Sociedad Deportiva Gimnast   San Patricio 9,45 48 48
13 6 2350 Udane Garcia Sociedad Deportiva Gimnast   Amara Berri 9,90 70 70
13 8 2434 Maren Artola Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Aita Iparragirre 9,98 75 75
13 3 2661 Sara Hierro Arrasate Atletico Taldea Arimazuri 10,24 87 87

ARRASATE 2022 05 01
60 m. AN



SERIE CALLE
DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING

FINAL 4 2255 Eider Redondo Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 8,29 1 1
FINAL 6 2323 Uxue Madariaga Real Sociedad S.A.D. Orixe Ikastola 8,53 2 2
FINAL 5 2236 Enara Urbieta Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Jakintza Ikastola Donosti 8,54 3 3
FINAL 2 2701 Laurane Garayartabe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 8,68 4 4
FINAL 3 2285 Yun Larraza Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 8,81 5 5
FINAL 7 2421 Zihara Altuna Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 8,89 6 6
FINAL 1 2378 Ane Ariznabarreta Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 8,97 7 7
FINAL 8 2383 Iratxe Zubelzu Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 9,05 8 8

ARRASATE 2022 05 01
60 m. AN



DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARCA PUESTO
2863 Nora Ortueta Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 29,33 32,18 30,94 26,6 33,81 29,92 33,81 1
2584 Anika Galarraga C.D. Hernani Langile Ikastola 28 29,68 32,67 30,14 30,31 29,88 32,67 2
2321 Elixabete Azurza Real Sociedad S.A.D. Orixe Ikastola 30,21 23,32 17,8 26,26 27,04 22,35 30,21 3
2876 Naia Astigarraga Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 22,26 24,56 28,25 27,14 17,36 27,14 28,25 4
2093 Olatz Elizasu Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 26,26 24,48 27,69 24,86 25,14 24,76 27,69 5
2782 Garazi Biurrum Club Atletico Renteria Lizeo Pasaia 25,02 24,77 26,58 19,94 19,36 20,8 26,58 6
2868 Maialen Cenarruzabeitia Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 20,5 21,4 25,41 25,41 7
2864 Haizea Magunazelaia Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 21,02 24,1 24,62 24,62 8
2005 Uxue Roibal Atletico San Sebastian Altza Ikastetxea 22,93 23,8 20,31 21,07 21,21 19,42 23,8 9
2699 Alba Granja Club Atletico Renteria Bizarain 14,69 19,55 14,64 19,55 10
2253 Iraia Etxegia Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 15,14 19,2 15,02 17,13 16,47 19,09 19,2 11
2268 Eire Aristondo Ostadar Skt Sasoeta 17,57 18,4 19,15 19,15 12
2866 Noa Agirre Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 18,56 16,48 14,02 18,56 13
2745 Maddi Fernandez Ostadar Skt Sasoeta 18,45 13,4 18,35 18,45 14
2102 Eider Eizaguirre Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 16,4 15,23 15,62 16,4 15
2314 Mai Vila Real Sociedad S.A.D. Lizeo Pasaia 10,29 4,22 8,25 10,29 16
2877 Irati Astigarraga Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola
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DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARCA PUESTO
2255 Eider Redondo Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 8,75 8,4 8,36 8,44 8,22 8,49 8,75 1
2701 Laurane Garayartabe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 7,99 7,97 8,31 7,73 7,77 7,79 8,31 2
2323 Uxue Madariaga Real Sociedad S.A.D. Orixe Ikastola 8,16 7,68 7,59 7,82 8,05 8,08 8,16 3
2868 Maialen Cenarruzabeitia Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 7,91 7,64 7,95 7,71 8,04 7,86 8,04 4
2285 Yun Larraza Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 7,34 7,55 7,85 7,44 7,66 7,85 6
2085 Izaro Duran Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Lizeo Pasaia 7,51 7,64 7,82 7,46 7,66 7,85 7,85 5
2885 Iraia Santos Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 7,71 7,84 7,61 7,63 7,1 7,84 7
2252 Uxue Altuna Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 7,58 7,38 7,44 7,17 6,95 7,58 8
2359 Paula Gonzalez Sociedad Deportiva Gimnasti   San Patricio 7,5 7,39 7,54 7,54 9
2261 Maider Gasallaga Ostadar Skt Larramendi Ikastola 7,43 7,51 7,51 10
2889 Elene Beitia Club Deportivo Eibar Luzaro Ikastola 7,35 7,2 7,3 7,35 11
2260 Dama Del Amo Ostadar Skt Larramendi Ikastola 7,17 7,28 6,9 7,28 13
2005 Uxue Roibal Atletico San Sebastian Altza Ikastetxea 7,26 7,28 7,28 12
2357 Sara Jimenez Sociedad Deportiva Gimnasti   San Patricio 7,21 6,69 7,26 7,26 14
2863 Nora Ortueta Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 6,92 6,8 7,17 7,17 17
2127 Izaro  Tapia Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 6,62 7,15 7,11 7,15 15
2103 Maren Martin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Institutua 6,76 6,75 6,79 6,79 16
2254 Noa Sanchez Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 5,68 5,75 5,85 5,85
2456 Araitz Imaz Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Andramendi
2128 Maialen Igiñiz Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola
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